ELECTRONIC FILING, RECEIVED, CLERK'S OFFICE, OCTOBER 5, 2006

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,

Complainant,

V..

GOLDEN BAG COMPANY, an Illinois Corporation, PCB 06-144 (Enforcement – Air)

Respondent.

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on October 5, 2006, we electronically filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board a Notice of Substitution of Counsel, a true and correct copy of which is attached and hereby served upon you.

By:

Respectfully submitted,

LISA MADIGAN Attorney General of the State of Illinois

L. Nichole Cunningham Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau North 188 West Randolph Street, Suite 2000 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Tel: 312.814.3532

ELECTRONIC FILING, RECEIVED, CLERK'S OFFICE, OCTOBER 5, 2006

SERVICE LIST

Mr. Bradley Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph Street, 11th Floor Chicago, IL 60601

Mark Robert Sargis Bellande & Sargis Law Group, LLP 19 South LaSalle Street Suite 1203 Chicago, IL 60603 ELECTRONIC FILING, RECEIVED, CLERK'S OFFICE, OCTOBER 5, 2006

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,
Complainant,
ν.
GOLDEN BAG COMPANY, an Illinois Corporation,

Respondent.

PCB 06-144 (Enforcement – Air)

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

Notice is hereby given that Evan J. McGinley, Assistant Attorney General, is withdrawing

as counsel for the Complainant in this matter and that L. Nichole Cunningham, Assistant

Attorney General, hereby enters her appearance in substitution as counsel for the Complainant.

EVAN J. MCG

V. NICHOLE CUNNINGHAM Assistant Attorney Genera Environmental Bureau North 188 West Randolph Street, Suite 2000 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Tel: 312.814.3532

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, LORREN NICHOLE CUNNINGHAM, an Assistant Attorney General for the State of Illinois, certify that on the 5th day of October, 2006, I caused to be served by U.S. Mail the foregoing Notice of Substitution of Counsel to the parties named on the attached service list, by depositing the same in postage prepared envelopes with the United States Postal Service located at 100 West Randolph Street, Chicago, Illinois 60601.

L. NICHOLE CUNNING